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VCS

Side Engine Drawer Units

WI1100 x D700 mm
Single drawer
Cool Cookline

Catalogue p4l

VLS

Shallow Drawer Units
WI1100 x D700 mm
Single drawer

Cool Cookline

Catalogue p45

HCS A+ Energy Rating
Fridge-only

Side Engine Drawer Units

WI1100 x D700 mm
Single drawer
Cool Cookline

Catalogue p47

SIDE ENGINE - CHEF BASE UNITS - HOT COOKLINE

VCS

Side Engine Drawer Units

WI1100 x D700 mm
Single drawer
Hot Cookline

Catalogue p40

VLS

Shallow Drawer Units
WI1100 x D700 mm
Single drawer

Hot Cookline

Catalogue p44

SIDE ENGINE - CHEF BASE UNITS - COOL COOKLINE

VCSI/HCW
vecsl/cw
VCS1/scw
VCSI/RW
VCSI/SRW
VCSI/LW
VCSI/SLW
VLSI/HCW
VLSI/CW
VLSI/SCW
VLSI/RW
VLSI/SRW
VLSI/LW
VLSI/SLW
HCSI/HCW
HCS1/CcwW
HCS1/sCw
HCSI1/RW
HCS1/SRW
HCS1/LW
HCS1/SLW

VCSI/HCHS
VCSI/CHS
VCSI/SCHS
VCSI/RHS
VCSI/SRHS
VCSI/LHS
VCSI/SLHS
VLSI/HCHS
VLSI/CHS
VLSI/SCHS
VLSI/RHS
VLS1/SRHS
VLSI/LHS
VLS1/SLHS

High castors, solid worktop
Standard castors, solid worktop
Small castors, solid worktop
Rollers & feet, solid worktop

Small rollers & feet, solid worktop
Locking rollers, solid worktop
Small locking rollers, solid worktop
High castors, solid worktop
Standard castors, solid worktop
Small castors, solid worktop
Rollers & feet, solid worktop

Small rollers & feet, solid worktop
Locking rollers, solid worktop
Small locking rollers, solid worktop
High castors, solid worktop
Standard castors, solid worktop
Small castors, solid worktop
Rollers & feet, solid worktop

Small rollers & feet, solid worktop
Locking rollers, solid worktop

Small locking rollers, solid worktop

High castors, heat shield
Standard castors, heat shield
Small castors, heat shield
Rollers & feet, heat shield
Small rollers & feet, heat shield
Locking rollers, heat shield
Small locking rollers, heat shield
High castors, heat shield
Standard castors, heat shield
Small castors, heat shield
Rollers & feet, heat shield
Small rollers & feet, heat shield
Locking rollers, heat shield

Small locking rollers, heat shield

574 mm
503 mm
482 mm
458 mm
448 mm
458 mm
448 mm
516 mm
445 mm
424 mm
400 mm
390 mm
400 mm
390 mm
574 mm
503 mm
482 mm
458 mm
448 mm
458 mm
448 mm

616 mm
545 mm
524 mm
501 mm
491 mm
500 mm
490 mm
558 mm
487 mm
466 mm
442 mm
432 mm
442 mm
432 mm

196 kg
273 kg
498 kg
299 kg
300 kg
272 kg
272 kg
196 kg
273 kg
498 kg
299 kg
300 kg
272 kg
272 kg
196 kg
273 kg
498 kg
299 kg
300 kg
272 kg
272 kg

187 kg
264 kg
489 kg
290 kg
291kg
263 kg
263 kg
187 kg
264 kg
489 kg
290 kg
290 kg
263 kg
263 kg

Product o Finished Weight . .

£3,345
£3,345
£3,345
£3,345
£3,345
£3,490
£3,490
£3,010
£3,010
£3,010
£3,010
£3,010
£3,155
£3,155
£3,095
£3,095
£3,095
£3,095
£3,095
£3,240
£3,240

£3,705
£3,705
£3,705
£3,705
£3,705
£3,850
£3,850
£3,335
£3,385
£3,335
EEIe8h
888 E
£3,475
£3,475
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SIDE ENGINE - CHEF BASE UNITS - HOT COOKLINE

Product o Finished Weight . .

HCS1/HCHS High castors, heat shield 616 mm 187 kg £3,430
HQdS A+ Enlergy Rating HCS1/CHS Standard castors, heat shield 545 mm 264 kg £3,430
Fridge-only
Side Engine Drawer Units HCS1/SCHS Small castors, heat shield 524 mm 489 kg £3,430
WII00 x D700 mm HCSI/RHS  Rollers & feet, heat shield 50lmm  290kg  £3430
Single drawer
Hot Cookline HCSI1/SRHS Small rollers and feet, heat shield 491 mm 291 kg £3,430
Catalogue p46 HCSI/LHS Locking rollers, heat shield 500 mm 263 kg £3,570

HCSI1/SLHS Small locking rollers, heat shield 490 mm 263 kg £3,570

SIDE ENGINE - UNDER COUNTER

VCSI/HCT High castors, cover top 565 mm 0 kg £3,215

VCS vcsi/cT Standard castors, cover top 494 mm 0 kg £3,215
Side Engine Drawer Units

VCSI1/SCT
W1100 x D700 mm /
Single drawer VCSI/RT Rollers & feet, cover top 449 mm 0 kg £3,215
Under Counter

Small castors, cover top 473 mm 0 kg £3,215

VCSI/SRT Small rollers & feet, cover top 439 mm 0 kg £3,215
Catalogue p52 VCSI/LT Locking roller base, cover top 449mm  Okg £3,360
VCSI/SLT Small locking roller base, cover top 439 mm 0 kg £3,360
VLSI/HCT High castors, cover top 507 mm 0 kg £2,895
VLS vLsi/cT Standard castors, cover top 436 mm 0 kg £2,895
S\z%lg‘)’(vg;ggvz#mts VLS1/SCT Small castors, cover top 415 mm 0 kg £2,895
Single drawer VLSI/RT Rollers & feet, cover top 391 mm 0 kg £2,895
Under Counter VLSI/SRT Small rollers & feet, cover top 381 mm 0 kg £2,895
Catalogue p57 VLSI/LT Locking roller base, cover top 391 mm 0 kg £3,035
VLSI/SLT Small locking roller base, cover top 381 mm 0 kg £3,035
HCS1/HCT High castors, cover top 565 mm O kg £2,985
F'r?dsggtcfglirgy Rating HCS1/CT Standard castors, cover top 494mm  0kg £2,985
Side Engine Drawer Units ~ HCS1/SCT Small castors, cover top 473 mm 0 kg £2,985
\S’Y:OIO 2D700 mm HCS]/RT Rollers & feet, cover top 449 mm 0 kg £2,985
gle drawer
Under Counter HCS1/SRT Smalll rollers & feet, cover top 439 mm 0 kg £2,985
Catalogue p59 HCSI/LT Locking roller base, cover top 449 mm 0 kg £3,130
HCSI1/SLT Small locking roller base, cover top 439 mm 0 kg £3,130
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SIDE ENGINE TWO DRAWER - SOLID WORKTOP - PREP COUNTER

Product o Finished Weight . .

VCS

Side Engine 2-Drawer
Units

WI1100 x D700 mm
Double drawer
Catalogue p70

VLS

Shallow 2-Drawer Units
Side Engine

WI1100 x D700 mm
Double drawer
Catalogue p73

HCS A+ Energy Rating
Fridge-only

Side Engine 2-Drawer Units

WI1100 x D700 mm
Double drawer
Catalogue p74

COMBO

2-drawer units, combining

variable temperature,
standard & shallow
drawers with fridge only
standard depth drawers.
Catalogue p76

VCS2/HCW
VCS2/CW
VCS2/scw
VCS2/RW
VCS2/SRW
VCS2/LW

VCS2/SLW

VLS2/HCW
VLS2/CW
VLS2/SCW
VLS2/RW
VLS2/SRW
VLS2/LW

VLS2/SLW

HCS2/HCW
HCS2/cw
HCS2/SCw
HCS2/RW
HCS2/SRW
HCS2/LW
HCS2/SLW
VSS2/HCW
SVS2/HCW

VSss2/cw
svs2/cw

VSS2/SCW
SVS2/SCwW

VSS2/RW
SVS2/RW

VSS2/SRW
SVS2/SRW

VSS2/LW
SVS2/LW

VSS2/SLW
SVS2/SLW

High castor, solid worktop
Standard castor, solid worktop
Small castor, solid worktop
Rollers & feet, solid worktop
Small rollers & feet, solid worktop
Locking roller base, solid worktop

Small locking roller base, solid
worktop

High castor, solid worktop
Standard castor, solid worktop
Small castor, solid worktop
Rollers & feet, solid worktop
Small rollers & feet, solid worktop
Locking roller base, solid worktop

Small locking roller base, solid
worktop

High castor, solid worktop
Standard castor, solid worktop
Small castor, solid worktop
Rollers & feet, solid worktop
Small rollers & feet, solid worktop
Locking roller base, solid worktop

Small locking roller base, solid
worktop

High castors, solid worktop

Standard castors, solid worktop

Small castors, solid worktop

Rollers & feet, solid worktop

Small rollers & feet, solid worktop

Locking roller base, solid worktop

Small locking roller base, solid
worktop

971 mm
900 mm
879 mm
855 mm
845 mm
855 mm

845 mm

855 mm
784 mm
763 mm
739 mm
729 mm
739 mm

729 mm

971 mm

900 mm
879 mm
855 mm
845 mm
855 mm

845 mm

913 mm

842 mm

821 mm

797 mm

787 mm

797 mm

787 mm

137 kg
214 kg
439 kg
240 kg
241 kg
213 kg

213 kg

137 kg
214 kg
439 kg
240 kg
241 kg
213 kg

213 kg

137 kg
214 kg
439 kg
240 kg
241 kg
213 kg

213 kg

137 kg

214 kg

439 kg

240 kg

241 kg

213 kg

213 kg

£5,775
£5,775
25,779
285,779
£5,775
£5,920

£5,920

£5,195
£5,195
£5,195
£5,195
£5,195
£5,340

£5,340

£5,340
£5,340
£5,340
£5,340
£5,340
£5,485

£5,485

£5,495

£5,495

£5,495

£5,495

£5,495

£5,640

£5,640
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COMBO

2-drawer units, combining
variable temperature,
standard & shallow drawers
with fridge only standard
depth drawers.

Side engine
WI1100 x D700 mm

Catalogue p77

COMBO

2-drawer units, combining
variable temperature,
standard & shallow drawers
with fridge only standard
depth drawers.

Side engine
WI1100 x D700 mm

Catalogue p78

VAS2/HCW
AVS2/HCW

VAS2/CW
AVS2/CW

VAS2/SCW
AVS2/SCW

VAS2/RW
AVS2/RW

VAS2/SRW
AVS2/SRW

VAS2/LW
AVS2/LW

VAS2/SLW
AVS2/SLW

SAS2/HCW
ASS2/HCW

SAS2/cw
ASS2/CW

SAS2/SCW
ASS2/SCW

SAS2/RW
ASS2/RW

SAS2/SRW
ASS2/SRW

SAS2/LW
ASS2/LW

SAS2/SLW
ASS2/SLW

High castors, solid worktop

Standard castors, solid worktop

Small castors, solid worktop

Rollers & feet, solid worktop

Small rollers & feet, solid worktop

Locking roller base, solid worktop

Small locking roller base, solid
worktop

High castors, solid worktop

Standard castors, solid worktop

Small castors, solid worktop

Rollers & feet, solid worktop

Small rollers & feet, solid worktop

Locking roller base, solid worktop

Small locking roller base, solid
worktop

SIDE ENGINE TWO DRAWER - SOLID WORKTOP - PREP COUNTER

Product o Finished | Weight . .

971 mm

900 mm

879 mm

855 mm

845 mm

855 mm

845 mm

913 mm

842 mm

821 mm

797 mm

787 mm

797 mm

787 mm

137 kg

214 kg

439 kg

240 kg

241 kg

213 kg

213 kg

137 kg

214 kg

439 kg

240 kg

241kg

213 kg

213 kg

£5,565

£5,565

£5,565

£5,565

£5,565

£5,710

£5,710

£5,275

£5,275

£5,275

25273

£5,275

£5,440

£5,440
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SIDE ENGINE TWO DRAWER - UNDER COUNTER

Product o Finished Weight . .

VCS2/HCT High castors, cover top 962 mm 0 kg £5,650
vcs2/cT Standard castors, cover top 891 mm 0 kg £5,650

V,CS . . VCSQ/SCT Small castors, cover top 870 mm 0 kg £5,650

Side Engine Drawer Units

WI1100 x D700 mm VCS2/RT Rollers & feet, cover top 846 mm 0 kg £5,650

Double drawer

Catalogue p53 VCS2/SRT Small rollers & feet, cover top 836 mm 0 kg £5,650
VCS2/LT Locking roller base, cover top 846 mm 0 kg £5,790
VCS2/SLT Small locking roller base, cover top 836 mm 0 kg £5,790
VLS2/HCT High castors, cover top 846 mm 0 kg £5,090
VLS2/CT Standard castors, cover top 775 mm 0 kg £5,090

VLS . VLSQ/SCT Small castors, cover top 754 mm 0 kg £5,090

Shallow Drawer Units

WI1100 x D700 mm VLS2/RT Rollers & feet, cover top 730 mm 0 kg £5,090

Double drawer

Catalogue 58 VLS2/SRT Small rollers & feet, cover top 720 mm 0 kg £5,090
VLS2/LT Locking roller base, cover top 730 mm 0 kg £5,230
VLS2/SLT Small locking roller base, cover top 720 mm 0 kg £5,230
HCS2/HCT High castors, cover top 962 mm 0 kg £5,235

. HCS2/CT Standard castors, cover top 891 mm 0 kg £5,235

HCS A+ Energy Rating

Fridge-only HCSQ/SCT Small castors, cover top 870 mm 0 kg £5,235

Side Engine Drawer Units

WI1100 x D700 mm HCS2/RT Rollers & feet, cover top 846 mm 0 kg £5,235

Double drawer HCS2/SRT Small rollers & feet, cover top 836 mm 0 kg £5,235

Catalogue p60 .
HCS2/LT Locking roller base, cover top 846 mm 0 kg £5,380
HCS2/SLT Small locking roller base, cover top 836 mm 0 kg £5,380
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SIDE ENGINE TWO DRAWER - UNDER COUNTER

Product F|n|shed Welght

SVS2/HCT
VSS2/HCT High castors, cover top 904 mm kg £5,380
COMBO \S/\S/§§;E$ Standard castors, cover top 833 mm 0 kg £5,380
2-drawer units, combining /
variable temperature SVS2/SCT
’ Small castors, cover to 812 mm 0k £5,380
standard & shallow VSs2/sCT vertop g
drawers with fridge only SVS2/RT
standard depth drawers. VSS2/RT Rollers & feet, cover top 788 mm 0 kg £5,380
Side engine SVS2/SRT
WI1100 x D700 mm VSS2/SRT Small rollers & feet, cover top 778 mm 0 kg £5,380
Catalogue p63 SVS2/LT Locking roller base, cover top 788 mm 0 kg £5,520
VSS2/LT
SVS2/SLT .
VSS2/SLT Small locking roller base, cover top 778 mm 0 kg £5,520
VAS2/HCT .
AVS2/HCT High castors, cover top 962 mm 0 kg £5,450
COMBO Xeggfgl Standard castors, cover top 891 mm 0 kg £5,450
2-drawer units, combining |
variable temperature VAS2/SCT
’ Small castors, cover to 870 mm 0k £5,450
standard & shallow AVS2/SCT vertop g
drawers with fridge only VAS2/RT
standard depth drawers. AVS2/RT Rollers & feet, cover top 846 mm 0 kg £5,450
Side engine VAS2/SRT
WI1100 x D700 mm AVSQ/SRT Small rollers & feet, cover top 836 mm 0 kg £5,450
Catalogue p64 VAS2/LT Locking roller base, cover top 846 mm 0 kg £5,590
AVS2/LT
VAS2/SLT .
AVS2/SLT Small locking roller base, cover top 836 mm 0 kg BB
SAS2[HCT .
ASS2/HCT High castors, cover top 904 mm 0 kg £5,145
COMBO . . SAS2/CT Standard castors, cover top 833 mm 0 kg £5,145
2-drawer units, combining ASS2/CT
variable temperature, SAS2/SCT
standard & shallow ASS2/SCT Small castors, cover top 812 mm 0 kg £5,145
drawers with fridge only
stemsad depin abamae. | STLT Rollers & feet, cover top 788 mm 0 kg £5,145
ASS2/RT
Side engine SAS2/SRT
W1100 x D700 mm
ASS2/SRT Small rollers & feet, cover top 778 mm 0 kg £5,145
Catalogue p65 SAS2/LT .
ASS2/LT Locking roller base, cover top 788 mm 0 kg £5,290
SAS2/SLT Small locking roller base, cover top 778 mm 0 kg £5,290

ASS2/SLT
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MATCHBOX UNITS

Product o Finished | Weight | . .

VCM PREP COUNTER
Pass Through Units
W1120 x D710 mm
Double drawer
Catalogue p72

VCM UNDER COUNTER
Pass Through Units
W1120 x D710 mm
Double drawer
Catalogue p56

VCM SINGLE CASSETTE
Pass Through Units
W1120 x D710 mm
Single drawer
Catalogue p28

VCM DOUBLE CASSETTE
Pass Through Units
W1120 x D710 mm
Double drawer
Catalogue p29

*Check weight capacity of cook range or other fabricated housing of the Adande Cassette unit

VCM2/HCW
VCM2/CW
VCM2/SCW
VCM2/RW
VCM2/SRW
VCM2/LW
VCM2/SLW
VCM2/HCT
VCM2/CT
VCM2/SCT
VCM2/RT
VCM2/SRT
VCM2/LT
VCM2/SLT

VCMI1/FBW

VCMI/FBT

VCM2/FBW

VCM2/FBT

High castor, solid worktop
Standard castor, solid worktop
Small castor, solid worktop
Rollers & feet, solid worktop
Small rollers & feet, solid worktop

Locking roller base, solid worktop

Small locking roller base, solid worktop

High castors, cover top
Standard castors, cover top
Small castors, cover top
Rollers & feet, cover top
Small rollers & feet, cover top
Locking roller base, cover top

Small locking roller base, cover top

Flat base, solid worktop

Flat base, cover top

Flat base, solid worktop

Flat base, cover top

971 mm

900 mm
879 mm
855 mm
845 mm
855 mm
845 mm
962 mm
891 mm

870 mm
846 mm
836 mm
846 mm
836 mm

428 mm

419 mm

824 mm

815 mm

128 kg
205 kg
430 kg
231kg
232 kg
204 kg
204 kg
0 kg
0 kg
0 kg
0 kg
0 kg
0 kg
0 kg

256 kg*

0 kg

233 kg*

0 kg

£6,985
£6,985
£6,985
£6,985
£6,985
£7,130

£7,130

£6,865
£6,865
£6,865
£6,865
£6,865
£7,005
£7,005

£3,790

£3,675

£6,895

£6,780
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CASSETTE - UNITS TO BE BUILT INTO WORKSTATIONS - SINGLE DRAWER

Product o Finished Weight . .

VCS single i VCSI1/FBW Flat base, solid worktop 428 mm 301 kg* £3,245
Side Engine Drawer Units

W1100 x D700 mm

Catalogue p24 VCSI/FBT Flat base, cover top 419 mm 0 kg £3,125
VLS single , VLS1/FBW Flat base, solid worktop 369 mm 301kg*  £2,935
Shallow Drawer Units
W1100 x D700 mm
Catalogue p30 VLSI1/FBT Flat base, cover top 360 mm 0 kg £2,820
HCS A+ E Rati
Fridge- o:f;rgxglz "3 HCSI/FBW  Flat base, solid worktop 428 mm 301kg*  £3010
Side Engine Drawer Units
W1100 x D700 mm

HCSI/FBT Flat t 419 0 k £2,895
Catalogue p32 / at base, cover top mm g ,8
VCR single ) VCRI/FBW Flat base, solid worktop 428 mm 306 kg*  £POA
Rear Engine Drawer Units
W878 x D885 mm
Catalogue p26 VCRI/FBT Flat base, cover top 419 mm 0 kg £POA

CASSETTE - UNITS TO BE BUILT INTO WORKSTATIONS - TWO DRAWER
VCS double , VCS2/FBW  Flat base, solid worktop 824 mm 242kg*  £5750
Side Engine Drawer Units
WI1100 x D700 mm
Catalogue p25 VCS2/FBT Flat base, cover top 815 mm 0 kg £5,635
VLS double . VLS2/FBW Flat base, solid worktop 708 mm 242kg*  £5,90
Shallow Drawer Units
W1100 x D700 mm
Catalogue p3I VLS2/FBT Flat base, cover top 699 mm 0 kg £5,070
+ .

HCS A+ Energy Rating HCS2/FBW Flat base, solid worktop 824 mm 242 kg* £5,330

Fridge-only double
Side Engine Drawer Units

W1100 x D700 mm HCS2/FBT Flat base, cover top 815 mm 0 kg £5,215
Catalogue p33

VSS2/FBW . *

SVS2/FBW Flat base, solid worktop 766 mm 242 kg £5,475
COMBO VSS2/FBT Flat base, cover top 757 mm 0 kg £5,360

2-drawer units, combining ~ SVS2/FBT
variable temperature, /
standard & shallow drawers  AVS2 /FBW Flat base, solid worktop 824mm  242kg*  £5585
with fridge only standard VAS2/FBW
depth drawers AVS2/FBT

Flat base, cover top 815 mm 0 kg £5,470

Side engine VAS2/FBT
WI1100 x D700 mm

i@ggﬁgw Flat base, solid worktop 766 mm 242 kg* £5,245
Catalogue p34

SAS2/FBT

ASS2/FBT Flat base, cover top 757 mm 0 kg £5,130
R douple . VCR2/FBW Flat base, solid worktop 824 mm 248 kg* £POA
Rear Engine Drawer Units
W878 x D885 mm
Catalogue p27 VCR2/FBT Flat base, cover top 815 mm 0 kg £POA

*Check weight capacity of cook range or other fabricated housing of the Adande Cassette unit 10
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REAR ENGINE - CHEF BASE UNITS - COLD COOKLINE

Product o Finished Weight . .

VCRI/HCW High castors, solid worktop 574 mm 201 kg £3,510
VCR VCRI/CW Standard castors, solid worktop 503 mm 278 kg £3,510
Rear Engine Drawer Units  ,~n1/scwy Il t li Kt 482 03k 10
W878 x D885 rmm CRI/SC Small castors, solid worktop 82 mm 503 kg £35
Single drawer VCRI1/RW Rollers & feet, solid worktop 458 mm 304 kg £3,510
Cool Cookline .

VCR]/SRW Small rollers & feet, solid worktop 448 mm 305 kg £3,510
Catalogue p43 VCRI/LW Locking rollers, solid worktop 458 mm  277kg £3,650

VCRI1/SLW Small locking rollers, solid worktop 448 mm 277 kg £3,650

HCRI/HCW High castors, solid worktop 574 mm 201 kg £3,250
EQdR A+oEf?er9y Rating HCRI1/CW Standard castors, solid worktop 503mm 278 kg £3,250

ridge Only

Rear Engine Drawer Units HCRI1/SCW Small castors, solid worktop 482 mm 503 kg £3,250
W878 x D885 mm .
Single drawer HCRI1/RW Rollers & feet, solid worktop 458 mm 304 kg £3,250
Cool Cookline HCRI1/SRW Small rollers & feet, solid worktop 448 mm 305 kg £3,250
Catalogue p49 HCRI1/LW Locking rollers, solid worktop 458 mm 277 kg £3,390

HCR1/SLW Small locking rollers, solid worktop 448 mm 277 kg £3,390

REAR ENGINE - CHEF BASE UNITS - HOT COOKLINE

VCRI/HCHS High castors, heat shield 616 mm 196 kg £3,765
VCR VCRI1/CHS Standard castors, heat shield 545 mm 273 kg £3,765
sfg;SEQ%iQSSD;?xer Units VCR]/SCHS Small castors, heat shield 524 mm 498 kg £3,765
Single drawer VCRI/RHS Rollers & feet, heat shield 501 mm 299 kg £3,765
Hot Cookline )

VCR]/SRHS Small rollers & feet, heat shield 491 mm 300 kg £3,765
Catalogue p42 VCRI/LHS Locking rollers, heat shield 501 mm 272 kg £3,905

VCRI/SLHS Small locking rollers, heat shield 491 mm 272 kg £3,905

HCRI1/HCHS High castors, heat shield 616 mMm 196 kg £3,480
?ng A+OEr;ergy Rating HCRI/CHS Standard castors, heat shield 545 mm 273 kg £3,480

ridge Only

Rear Engine Drawer Units HCRI/SCHS Smalll castors, heat shield 524 mm 498 kg £3,480
U)X DI i HCRI/RHS  Rollers & feet, heat shield 50lmm 299 kg £3,480
Single drawer
Hot Cookline HCRI1/SRHS Small rollers & feet, heat shield 491 mm 300 kg £3,480
Catalogue p48 HCRI/LHS Locking rollers, heat shield 501 mm 272 kg £3,625

HCRI/SLHS Small locking rollers, heat shield 491 mm 272 kg £3,625

REAR ENGINE - UNDER COUNTER

VCRI/HCT High castors, cover top 565 mm 0 kg £3,385
VCR VCRI/CT Standard castors, cover top 494 mm 0 kg £3,385
Rear Engine Drawer Units  \/cpy/scT Small castors, cover top 473 mm 0 kg £3,385

W878 x D885 mm
Single drawer VCR]/RT Rollers & feet, cover top 449 mm 0 kg £3,385
Under Counter
Y VCRI/SRT Small rollers & feet, cover top 439 mm 0 kg £3,385
Catalogue p54 VCRI/LT Locking roller base, cover top 449 mm  Okg £3530

VCRI/SLT Small locking roller base, cover top 439 mm 0 kg £3,530
1
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REAR ENGINE - FRIDGE ONLY - UNDER COUNTER

Product o Finished | Weight [ . .

HCRI/HCT  High castors, cover top 565 mm  0kg £3,125
HCR A+ Energy Rating
Fridge Only HCRI1/CT Standard castors, cover top 494 mm  0Okg £3,125
5\/6;; ;Q%@gﬁfﬁ;\ver Units HCRI / SCT Small castors, cover top 473 mm 0 kg £3,125
Single drawer HCRI1/RT Rollers & feet, cover top 449 mm  0kg £3,125
Under Counter HCRI/SRT Small rollers & feet, cover top 439 mm 0 kg £3125

HCRI/LT Locking roller base, cover top 449 mm  Okg £3,270
Catalogue p61

HCRI/SLT Small locking roller base, cover top 439 mm  Okg £3,270

REAR ENGINE TWO DRAWER - SOLID WORKTOP - PREP COUNTER

Product o Finished | Weight | . .

VCR2/HCW  High castor, solid worktop 971lmm 143 kg £6,070
VCR2/CW Standard castor, solid worktop 900 mm 220kg  £6,070
VCR . . VCR2/SCW Small castor, solid worktop 879 mm 445 kg £6,070
Rear Engine 2-Drawer Units
W878 x D885 mm VCR2/RW Rollers & feet, solid worktop 855 mm 246 kg £6,070
Catalogue p71 VCR2/SRW Small rollers & feet, solid worktop 845 mm 247 kg £6,070
VCR2/LW Locking roller base, solid worktop 855 mm  219kg £6,210
VCR2/SLW Small locking roller base, solid worktop 845 mm 219 kg £6,210
HCR2/HCW  High castor base, solid worktop 971Tmm 143 kg £5,765
HCR2/CW Standard castors, solid worktop 900 mm 220 kg £5,765
HCR A+ Energy Rating
Fridge-only HCR2/SCW  Small castors, solid worktop 879 mm 445 kg £5,765
Rear Engine 2-Drawer Units .
W878 x D885 mm HCR2/RW Rollers & feet, solid worktop 855 mm 246 kg £5,765
HCR2/SRW Small rollers & feet, solid worktop 845 mm 247 kg £5,765
Catalogue p75
HCR2/LW Locking roller base, solid worktop 855 mm  219kg £5,930
HCR2/SLW  Small locking roller base, solid worktop 845 mm  219kg £5,930
VAR2[HCW . .
AVR2/HCW High castors, solid worktop 97Tmm 143 kg £5,845
VAR2/CW .
eV AVR2/CW Standard castors, solid worktop 900 mm 220kg  £5845
2-drawer units, combining VAR2/SCW
variable temperature, AVR2/SCW Small castors, solid worktop 879 mm  445kg  £5845
standard & shallow drawers
with fridge only standard VAR2/RW .
depth drawers AVR2/RW Rollers & feet, solid worktop 855 mm 246 kg £5,845
Rear engine VAR2/SRW
W878 x D885 i
878 x D885 mm AVR2/SRW Small rollers & feet, solid worktop 845mm 247kg  £5845
Catalogue p79 VAR2/LW . :
AVR2/LW Locking roller base, solid worktop 855 mm 219 kg £5,890
VAR2/SLW . .
AVR2/SLW Small locking roller base, solid worktop 845 mm 219 kg £5,990
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REAR ENGINE TWO DRAWER - UNDER COUNTER

Product o Finished Weight . .

VCR2/HCT High castors, cover top 962 mm 0 kg £5,935
VCR2/CT Standard castors, cover top 891 mm 0 kg £5,935
VCR
Rear Engine Drawer VCR2/SCT Small castors, cover top 870 mm 0 kg £5,935
Units
W878 x DS85 mm VCR2/RT Rollers & feet, cover top 846 mm 0 kg £5,935
VCR2/SRT Small rollers & feet, cover top 836 mm 0 kg £5,935
Catalogue p55 )
VCR2/LT Locking roller base, cover top 846 mm 0 kg £6,105
VCR2/SLT Small locking roller base, cover top 836 mm 0 kg £6,105
HCR2/HCT High castors, cover top 962 mm 0 kg £5,640
HCR A+ Energy Rating HCR2/CT Standard castors, cover top 891 mm 0 kg £5,640
Fridge Only HCR2/SCT  Smialll castors, cover top 870 mm 0 kg £5,640
Rear Engine Drawer
Units HCR2/RT Rollers & feet, cover top 846 mm 0 kg £5,640
W878 x D885 mm
HCR2/SRT Small rollers & feet, cover top 836 mm 0 kg £5,640
Clelieleglli e HCR2/LT Locking roller base, cover top 846 mm 0 kg £5,810
HCR2/SLT Small locking roller base, cover top 836 mm 0 kg £5,810
VAR2/[HCT .
AVR2/HCT High castors, cover top 962 mm 0 kg £5,715
COMBO VAR2/CT Standard castors, cover to 891 mm 0k £5,715
2-drawer units, AVR2/CT ' P 9 '
combining variable VAR2/SCT
temperature, standard Small castors, cover top 870 mm 0 kg £5,715
' . AVR2/SCT
& shallow drawers with
fridge only standard VAR2/RT
depth drawers AVR2 /RT Rollers & feet, cover top 846 mm 0 kg £5,715
Rear engine XCE%;:E Small rollers & feet, cover top 836 mm 0 kg £5,715
W878 x D885 mm
Catalogue p66 XCE%;H Locking roller base, cover top 846 mm 0 kg £5,885
VAR2/SLT .
AVR2/SLT Small locking roller base, cover top 836 mm 0 kg £5,885
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VCC - COMPACT DEEP ONE DRAWER UNIT

Product _— Finished Weight - .

VCC VCCI1/DCT Double castors, cover top 845 mm 0 kg £3,390

Compact drawer
W450 mm x D800 mm

Catalogue p86 VCCI/GCW  General castors, solid worktop 900 mm 294 kg £3,390

VCCI/HCW High castors, solid worktop 948 mm 223 kg £3,390

SALADETTE - ADANDE INTEGRATED SALADETTE

Product o Finished Weight

Product Naome Description List Price

Code Height Loading

VCS2 Saladette - double

drawer VCS2/CW/s2  Standard castors, solid worktop 1160 mm - £7,125
side engine - S2

Catalogue p83

VSS2 Combo Saladette -

standard above shallow VSS2/CW/S2  Standard castors, solid worktop 1102 mm = £6,705

side engine - S2

S2 standard saladette (W945 x D389 x H260 mm) )
Specify

S2 Standard worktop D740 mm - 342 mm plating up space in front of saladette at time

of order
S2 - 800 Extended worktop D800 mm - 402 mm plating up space in front of saladette

BULK STORAGE - THREE DRAWER BULK STORAGE

Product F|n|shed We|ght

VCS vCs3/CT Standard castors, cover top 1288 mm £8,200
Side Engine Drawer Units

WI1100 x D700 mm

Catalogue p90 VCS3/CW Standard castors, solid worktop 1297 mm 155 kg £8,315

\S/rlfullow Drawer Units VLS3/CT Standard castors, cover top M4 mm 0 kg £7,385

WI1100 x D700 mm .

Catalogue p92 VLSS/CW Standard castors, solid worktop 1123 mm 155 kg £7,500
+ .

:,(i:dsgg_j:lirgy Rating HCSS/CT Standard castors, cover top 1288 mm 0Okg £7,580

Side Engine Drawer Units

\C/:vgt%cl)o)iqBZOSQ?m HCS3/CcwW Standard castors, solid worktop 1297 mm 155 kg £7,695

\nggr Engine Drawer Units VCR3/CT Standard castors, cover top 1288 mm 0Okg £8,600

W878 x D885 mm .

Catalogue po VCR3/CW Standard castors, solid worktop 1297 mm 162 kg £8,720

HCR A+ E Rati

Fridge Onr;;/argy ating HCR3/CT Standard castors, cover top 1288 mm  0kg £7,960

Rear Engine Drawer Units

W878 x D885 mm HCR3/CW Standard castors, solid worktop 1297 mm 162 kg £8,075

Catalogue p94
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FACTORY FITTED OPTIONS (available only at time of order)

Product Name FIoduCt Description List Price
Code
BC

Blast chill VCS units only & hydrocarbon refrigerant R290 £1,155
Upstand us Upstand to suit standard size solid worktop (excludes VCM) £60
Extended upstand EUS \T/%Cr?)otch the size of the extended worktop (excludes VCM & £140
Extended worktop EW Max 200 mm left, 200 mm right & 150 mm (excludes VCC) £370

Extended heat shield EHS

Drawer lock DL
Levelling feet LC
FR2

Fryer station worktop
FR4

Worktop grab handles Hi

Max 200 mm left, 200 mm right & 150 mm (excludes VCM & VCC)  £515

Suitable with all models £165
Set of 4 - standard castor base only (excludes VCC) £185
2 Deep fry basket hangers (for VCC only) £495
VCC - £515
VCS, VLS, HCS
4 Deep fry basket hangers (excludes VCM) - £750
VCR, HCR -
£495

To be welded to solid or heat shield worktops (excludes VCM &

vce) £275

GANTRY OPTIONS - FACTORY FITTED

Product . List

Single shelf gantry on solid
worktop

Single shelf gantry on
extended worktop

Double plate shelf gantry on
solid worktop

Single shelf gantry on solid worktop W1100 x D700 mm

M2 Shelf dimensions: W1100 x D469 x H365 mm above worktop £1,090

Single shelf gantry on extended solid worktop - W1700 x D700mm

Right hand extension - shelf dims W1700 x D469 x H365mm above

M3 £2,365
worktop

M5 Left hand extension - shelf dims W1700 x D469 x H365mm above £2365
worktop

Double plate shelf gantry on solid worktop W1100 x D700 mm

Gl Plate gantry dims: W1089 x D250 x H750 mm £1485

bottom shelf at 4560 mm & top shelf at 750 mm above worktop
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DRAWER MANAGEMENT ACCESSORIES

Product Name Froduct Description List Price
Code

Gastronorm pan rack

Drawer dividers

White insulated container

Beaker rack

Gastronorm pans

RL

DD

LD

DT

DS

DM

DC

PB

GN

Standard depth drawers £130
Shallow depth drawers £130
Standard depth drawers £35

Shallow depth drawers 235

Standard depth drawers £300
Shallow depth drawers £440
Matchbox drawers £495
Compact deep drawer £440

Holds 12 pacojet beakers (not suitable for HCS, HCR or VCC)  £65

Stainless steel, polycarbonate or polypropylene GN pans available - POA
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BOorad

Aircell

Stainless and Black Bora cabinets

Aircell Bora integral food-to-go cabinet 1960 mm (H) x 1330 mm (W) x 765 mm (D),

Brushed stainless or black finish (black shelves), Solid end walls in standard product -

Glazed end walls as option, Vertical LEDs incorporated into end panels, R290 - 150grams £6,750
of refrigerant. Single system, Night blind and ticket strips included. Castors and levelling

feet included.

Standard Options - available with the above

Marketing Board (Perspex sheets with two stands) POA

Non - Standard Product - Factory Orders

As standard, but with glass end walls and vertical LED £6,850
As standard, but with mirrored end walls and vertical LED £6,850
Mirrored stainless finish (shelves black) £6,995
As standard Bora, but painted in selected RAL colour £6,750

“Selected” colours RAL7016 (Anthracite), RAL9006 (White Aluminium), RALI021 (Yellow), RAL5010 (Blue),
RAL3020 (Red)

Non - Standard Options - available with the above (additional cost)

Security shutter (increases finished height) £750
4-Tier Shelf LED Light fitting POA
Painted to non standard RAL colour £225

Packaging

Packaging per cabinet TBD

Delivery
UK Mainland Delivery, position onsite, normal hours - 1-3 cabinets (per load)** POA
UK Mainland Delivery, position onsite, normal hours - 4-6 cabinets (per load)** POA
Additional UK Mainland Premium night out (deliveries - Cornwall, Wales, Scotland) POA
Deliveries outside mainland UK POA

**Excludes tolls, ferries, parking fees, out of hours.
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BOorad

Aircell

Standard Product - White Bora cabinet

Description List Price

Aircell Bora integral food-to-go cabinet 1960 mm (H) x 1330 mm (W) x 765 mm (D), Solid

end walls in standard product - Glazed end walls as option, Vertical LEDs incorporated £6350
into end panels, R290 - 150grams of refrigerant. Single refrigerant system, Night blind !
and ticket strips included. Levelling feet

Standard Options - available with the above

Marketing Board (Perspex sheets with two stands) POA
Castors £75

Non - Standard Product - Factory Orders

As standard, but with glass end walls and vertical LED £6,430

As standard, but with mirrored end walls and vertical LED £6,430

Non - Standard Options - available with the above (additional cost)

Security shutter (increases finished height) £750
4-Tier Shelf LED Light fitting POA

Packaging

Packaging per cabinet TBD

Delivery
UK Mainland Delivery, position onsite, normal hours - 1-3 cabinets (per load)** POA
UK Mainland Delivery, position onsite, normal hours - 4-6 cabinets (per load)** POA
Additional UK Mainland Premium night out (deliveries - Cornwalll, Wales, Scotland) POA
Deliveries outside mainland UK POA

**Excludes tolls, ferries, parking fees, out of hours.
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DRAWER UNIT TYPE

VCS
VCR
VCM
VCC
VLS
HCS
HCR

LS
,2o0r3

VSS2
SVS2
VAS2
AVS2
SAS2
ASS2
VAR2
AVR2

Standard Drawer (side engine - rectangular footprint)

Standard Drawer (rear engine - square footprint)

Matchbox or ‘Pass Through' Drawer (side engine - rectangular footprint)

Compact Drawer (rear engine - narrow footprint)

Shallow Drawer (side engine - rectangular footprint)

A+ Fridge Drawer (side engine - rectangular footprint)

A+ Fridge Drawer (rear engine - square footprint)

Saladette (side engine saladette unit - rectangular footprint)

Number of Drawer units in a stack, for example, VCS2 means two VCS Drawers, stacked one on top of the
other VCRI refers to a single rear engine Drawer unit

Combo unit: Standard above Shallow Drawer (side engine - rectangular footprint)
Combo unit: Shallow above Standard Drawer (side engine - rectangular footprint)
Combo unit: Standard above A+ Fridge (side engine - rectangular footprint)
Combo unit: A+ Fridge above Standard Drawer (side engine - rectangular footprint)
Combo unit: Shallow Drawer above A+ Fridge (side engine - rectangular footprint)
Combo unit: A+ Fridge above Shallow Drawer (side engine - rectangular footprint)
Combo unit: Standard above A+ Fridge (rear engine - square footprint)

Combo unit: A+ Fridge above Standard Drawer (rear engine - square footprint)

BASES FOR ADANDE DRAWER UNITS

C Standard Castor Base

LC Levelling Castor Base (only with Standard Castor Base units)

SC Small Castor Base

DC Double Castor Base (Compact units only)

GC General Castor Base (Compact units only)

HC High Castor Base (fitted to most Adande® Chef Base drawer units)
R Roller & Feet Base (under-counter applications)

SR Small Roller & Feet Base (under-counter applications)

L Locking Rollers (under-counter applications)

SL Small Locking Rollers (under-counter applications)

FB Flat Base (for suiting drawer units, cassette style, into a range or counter)
REFRIGERANT

RS R290 Refrigerant (Blast Chill only)

R2 R600a Hydrocarbon Refrigerant

TOPS FOR ADANDE DRAWER UNITS

T
W
HS
EW
EHS
us
EUS

Cover Top or Biscuit Tin Lid (non load bearing surface)

Solid Worktop (load bearing)

Heat Shield Top (protects worktops exposed to temperatures up to 200°C)
Extended Worktop

Extended Heat Shield Tops

Upstand (fitted to the back of ‘W’ or ‘HS’ top)

Extended Upstand (for ‘W’ & 'HS' tops)
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ABOVE THE WORKTOP OPTIONS

M2 Single Shelf Gantry fixed to Solid Worktop

M3 Single Shelf Gantry fixed to Extended Workop (extended to the right)
M5 Single Shelf Gantry fixed to Extended Workop (extended to the left)
Gl Double Shelf Plate Gantry fixed to Solid Worktop

MISCELLANEOUS OPTIONS (Factory fitted)

BC Blast Chill (VCS units only)

DL Drawer Locks

HI Grab Handles (fitted to Chef Base units, making them easier to pull out for cleaning)
FR2 Fry Basket Rack with 2 hangers and drip tray (VCC only)

FR4 Fry Basket Rack with 4 hangers and drip tray (VCC, VCS, VCR, HCS, HCR & VLS units)
coO Can Opener (fitted to units with Solid Worktops only)

ACCESSORIES

RG Gastronorm Pan Racks (VCS, VCR, VCM, HCS & HCR units)

RL Gastronorm Pan Racks (VLS Shallow Drawer only)

DD Drawer Divider (VCS, VCR, VCM, HCS & HCR units)

CD Drawer Divider (VCC Compact only)

LD Drawer Divider (VLS Shallow Drawer only)

DT Insulated Drawer Container (VCS, VCR, HCS & HCR units)

DM Insulated Drawer Container (VCM Matchbox)

DC Insulated Drawer Container (VCC Compact)

DS Insulated Drawer Container (VLS Shallow Drawer)

PB Wire Rack to hold 12 Pacojet Beakers (not suitable for A+ Drawers)
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